File NOo.JSEZ/ADMIN/01/2019

SRR fagy anfeie &

S U R A, Rew o, e 6 awmaa § AR
FIAHTUT & ATETA ¥ AP 21.10.2021 ) wra: 11:30 T AT HI

Tt srgAe wfifer Y HifdT 1 FRiged |
&9 Hifén & FrafaRd v sufeg 9
1. $ft YT PR, IT R g, A A
2. 3 Y. HR. 2T, Hgh e, SeieT fmr Torere S/ |

3.4 IR, T, Aom, Su FRus, ARy @R, SR |
4, i vgelle. I, IusEgs, !, TR, FIR |

SWRIh FEHl & 1Tt 1) it 3 v, Surge (1 o), A e,
IR 2) At W@, &, W1, Ee Qer g, Je dargwr, SR 3) 5 @
. faom, aite &5t ydew, A, sagrr, s ff Sufr & | g8 gamr
fob IR qR1 & 3R AT 1 9R R 1T HaperT B |

oA | ey A uRMfal o1 warr R | St oReg ¥ O wier §
Mfiiet Ydies Rval @] - awes aR-fmed & forg forar i | srpives affy
& WY1 fodrgnal/gasal & andee/afafifat é%.wuma%ﬂaqfr fareqa
freR-famel & are fFrafafad Pl fag |

o1 et |, 1 : Wil 9RR i RAie 17.09.2021 i 356 S srigg @
gfeR:-

It was informed that no reference against the decisions of the Approval

srdor




File No.JSEZ/ADMIN/01/2019

Committee held on 17/09/2021 was received from any of the members of the

Approval Committee or Trade, therefore Minutes of the meeting of Approvai
Committee held on 17/09/2021 were unanimously ratified.

2 FREA 97 1 Adiheor |

2.1 AE o /e wgae Rifte

2.1.1 The proposal of M/s Lee Jewellery Pvt. Ltd, Plot No. H-50-51, SEZ-|, for
renewal of LOA was discussed in the meeting.

2.1.2 The Export performance of the unit as per APRs for last years is as under:-

{Rs. in Lacs)
Year 2016- [2017- | 2018- | 2019- R020- P021-22(upto  [Total
17 18 19 20 P1 30.09.21)
FOB Value of Export 0.00 [0.00 | 5.63 [ 0.00 | 4.15 0.00 9.78
Foreign Exchange out go 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 [0.00 { 0.00 0.00 0.00
NFE Exchange eamings for next| 0.00 [0.00 [5.63 [0.00 [ 4.15 0.00 9.78
five year (1)-(2)

2.1.3 The unit has applied for extension of LOA in Form F-1 on 21.09.2021 and has
projected foreign exchange balance sheet for next five years as under:-

(Rs. in Lacs)
Year 2021- | 2022- | 2023- R024- P025- (Total
22 23 24 p5 26
FOB Value of Export 100.00 | 150.00 | 200.00 [ 250.00 | 300.00 [1000.00
Foreign Exchange out go 55.00 | 79.00 [101.00|130.00 {150.00 | 515.00
NFE Exchange eamings for next| 45.00 | 71.00 | 99.00 [120.00 |150.00 | 485.00
five year (1)~ (2)

2.1.4 Shri Anil Kumar Garg, Director, appeared before the Approval Committee
through video conferencing on behalf of the unit and explained the proposal. On
being asked by the committee, Shri Garg, informed that the unit has orders from
Hong-Kong and Bangkok to the tune of US$ 15,000.00.

2.1.5 After due deliberations, the Approval Committee unanimously approved the
proposal for extension of LOA upto 31.03.2022.

2.2 AWY AR FeEE & HPAET TF F AfNEOT F gEaA |

2.2.1 The proposal of M/s Maurya Internatidnal, Plot No. H1-73, SEZ-II, for renewal
of LOA was discussed in the meeting.

=718

-



File NO.JSEZ/ADMIN/01/2019

2.2.2 The Export performance of the unit as per APRs for last years is as under:-

(Rs. in Lacs)
Year 2016- | 2017- | 2018- | 2019- [2020- R021-22(upto otal
17 18 19 20 1 14.09.21)
FOB Value of Export 14.94 1 0.00 | 0.00 [ 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 14.94
Foreign Exchange out go 1.97 10.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 [ 0.00 0.00 1.97
NFE Exchange earnings for next[12.97[0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 [0.00 0.00 12.97
five year (1)-(2)

2.2.3 The unit has applied for extension of LOA in Form F-1 on 02.09.2021 &
05.10.2021 and has projected foreign exchange balance sheet for next five years as
under:-

(Rs. in Lacs)
Year 2021- | 2022- | 2023- p024- [R025- [Total
22 23 24 p5 26
FOB Value of Export 150.00 [ 180.00 |216.00 [259.00 [311.00 {1116.00
Foreign Exchange out go 15.00 | 78.00 | 94.00 |112.00 [135.00| 434.00
NFE Exchange earnings for next| 135.00 [102.00 [ 122.00 | 147.00 |176.00 | 682.00
five year (1)-(2)

2.2.4 Observation;-

i, As per C.A, Firm NSEZ, there are certair; deficiencies in APRs for the F.Y. 2016-17 to
2020-21 which are communicated to the unit through email & vide letter dated
01.10.2021,

225 Shri Maurya Bhal, Manager, appeared before the Approval Committee
through video conferencing on behalf of the unit and explained the proposal. On

being asked by the committee, Shri Bhal, informed that the unit has orders from Viva
Gems USA INC. of US$ 7357.70.

2.2.6 After due deliberations, the Approval Committee unanimously approved the
proposal for extension of LOA upto 31.03.2022,

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the chair.
AT
,
(. TS FAR) (+h. T. Re A99)

30 fwm amww fawre srgwa



File NO.JSEZ/ADMIN/01/2019

Yrdrdede




